
SOCIAL HOUR HOST SCHEDULE 2017 - 2018 
 

Sharing the responsibilities of hosting social hour is a long-standing tradition of our church community.  If 

you are a church member or regularly attending friend, your name is probably on this list, so please check.  

The Kitchen Cabinet, a group of supportive advisors who know how things work in the kitchen, is available 

to answer all your questions.  The monthly advisors are: 

 

 August – Pat Alden & Margaret Harloe   February – Margaret Harloe 

 September – Lorraine Olendzenski & Kate Whitehorne March – Margaret Mauch 

 October – Claire & Brian Gardam   April –  Pat Alden 

 November – JoAnn McAllister    May – Becky Van de Water 

 December – Helen & Roger Hutchinson    June – Carol & Tim Opdyke 

 January – Stevie Michaelson 

 

If you cannot host on the day you are scheduled, first - please try to switch with someone else on the list, 

then contact the Kitchen Cabinet advisor for your month.  You will receive an e-mail reminder from the 

church office early in the week of your scheduled Sunday.  Weekly assignments are also posted in the UU 

News to Know (weekly e-news) that is distributed on Wednesdays. 

 

Social hour provides an opportunity to meet new friends and reacquaint with old.  Refreshments provided 

should be light.  We encourage everyone to keep social hour welcoming yet simple by following these 

guidelines: 

• Hosts are asked to arrive before 10:00 AM to prepare coffee, tea water and other refreshments. 

• The church provides coffee & tea, sugar & creamer, and a small variety of crackers & cookies.   

• Hosts are asked to bring  a container of half-and-half and are welcome to provide small 

contributions that are friendly to most diets such as fruit & vegetable slices, a block of cheese, 

hummus, crackers or cookies.  Homemade baked goods are appreciated but are by no means 

expected.  Please communicate with the other hosts to coordinate what each will contribute. 

• Plan on exiting the service during the final hymn to heat up tea water and put out the 

refreshments.  

After social hour, please unplug coffee maker, rinse out pump pots, load and start the dishwasher.  Thanks!  
 

Aug. 6: 

Pat Alden & Margaret Harloe 

 

Aug. 13: 

Pat Alden & Margaret Harloe 

 

Aug. 20: 

Pat Alden & Margaret Harloe 

 

Aug. 27: 

Annual Church Picnic 

Volunteers needed 

 

Sept. 3:  

Esther Oey 

Jean Williams-Bergen 

Steve & Cara Coffin 

 

Sept. 10:  

Ingathering & Water Communion 

Robert Best & Anita Figueras 

Lorraine Olendzenski & Tim Nolan  

Dave Doran          

Sept. 17:  

Brian & Claire Gardam 

Sue Powers & Will Siegfried 

Arthur Freeheart 

 

Sept. 24:  

Charlie Bradt 

Richard & Peggy Mooers 

Donna Kimball 

Eileen Wheeler 

 

Oct. 1:  

Cynthia Bansak 

Heather & Jeff Rousell 

Gabrielle & Ashley Clover 

 

Oct.8:  

Dan Kuelgan 

Sarah Bentley-Garfinkel & 

 Ryan Hicks 

Gwen & Sean Cunningham 

 

 

Oct. 15:  

Louise Bixby 

Lonie Bogett 

John Rosales & Matilda Larson 

 

Oct. 22: 

Annual Meeting Luncheon 

Vounteers needed 

 

Oct. 29:  

Erika Barthelmess &  

 Natalie Panshin 

Sally Vrooman 

Morolake Odetoyinbo &  

 Kara Mcluckie 

 

Nov. 5: 

Bonnie & John Danis 

Maggie Hockett 

Eileen Raymond &  

Donna Smith Raymond 

 

 



Nov. 12:  

Anna Sorenson & Desiree LeBouef 

Janelle Matthews 

Kate Whitehorne 

 

Nov. 19:  

Mark Berninghausen 

Barney Gage 

Esther Katz  

Bill Kirchgasser 

 

Nov. 26:  

Karen Bage 

Rich Fennessey & 

 Carmen Stuart Fennessey 

Jeff & Kiley Frank 

 

Dec. 3: 

Ron & Katie Boczarski 

Laura Foster 

Helen & Roger Hutchinson 

 

Dec. 10: 

Evelyn Barton 

Carol & Tom Pynchon 

Maria Dickinson 

 

Dec. 17:  

Holiday Pageant 

Bill Hull 

Erik & Jennifer Whittaker 

David Nelson & Rebecca Pickins 

 

Dec. 24: Christmas Eve 10:30 AM 

Volunteers needed 

 

Dec. 24: Christmas Eve PM 7:00 PM  

Volunteers needed 

 

Dec. 31, 2018: 

Phil & Caron Collins 

Judi Cohen 

Milner Grimsled 

 

Jan. 7: 

Jim and Stevie Michaelson 

Ben & Reg Budelmann 

 

Jan. 14: 

Julie VanDuyne & Ken Hebb 

Jen & Danny Thomas 

 

Jan. 21: 

Jim Williams &  

 Donna Dilworth 

Sheila Cerwonka 

Mark & Rachel Sturges 

 

 

 

 

Jan. 28: 

Miles Manchester 

Cliff & Janice Westerling 

 

Feb. 4:  

Charlie & Lila Hunnewell 

Leo Burger 

Carol Gable 

Relani Prudhomme 

 

Feb. 11:  

Sara Ricalton 

Todd Moe & Paul Siskind 

Becky Van de Water 

 

Feb. 18:  

Andrea Ferro 

Kelly Johnson-Eilola 

Kurt & Eden Terrell 

 

Feb. 25:  

Sally & Gary Hoose 

Sarah Oakley 

Mary Michalek 

 

Mar. 4: 

Everybody’s Birthday Party 

RE Committee 

 

Mar. 11:  

Robin Collen 

Duncan & Lois Cutter 

Paul Cutter  

Jim Rudd 

 

Mar. 18: 

Linda Kenny 

Pete & Kathy Wyckoff 

Joan Kepes 

 

Mar. 25:  

Janet Green 

Jon & Kathy Montan 

Jane Garland 

 

Apr. 1: 

Pat & Albert Glover 

Oscar Sarmiento & 

 Lillian Trevizan 

Judy DeGraaff 

 

Apr. 8:  

Jason Shirtz 

Rajiv & Geetika Narula 

Margaret & Bart Harloe 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Apr. 15 :  

Barbara & Pete Beekman 

Rick Tomlinson & Julie Welch 

 

Apr. 22: 

Ron & Sharon Tavernier 

David Weissbard & Karen Wells 

Claire Fargo 

 

Apr. 29:  

Emily Dixon 

Bill Short 

Margaret Mauch 

Debra Mitchell 

 

May 6:  

RE Sundae Sunday 

RE committee 

 

May 13:  

Tim & Carol Opdyke 

Jerry Berg 

Devin Farkas & Marielle Matthews 

 

May 20:  

Jan DeWaters & Stephan Grimberg 

Kevin Ball & Ruth Baltus 

Glen Butler 

 

May 27:  

Rebecca & Tim Weld 

JoAnn & Lowell McAllister 

Denise Mock 

 

June 3: 

Flower Communion 

Kim Bouchard 

Annie Chase 

Judy & Shali Singh 

Pat Gengo 

 

June 10: 

RE Sunday & Church Picnic 

 

June 17: 

Sara Hutcheson 

Betsy Kepes & Tom VandeWater 

Carol & Phil LaMarche 

 

June 24: 

Bobbi Haldane 

Deborah Kalicin 

Valerie Ingram 

Janet McFarland 

 

 

We’ll have a volunteer sign-up sheet 

for summer social hour hosts in July.  

Please save this list and instructions!  

 

THANK YOU!  

           



GREETER SCHEDULE 2017 - 2018 
 

Welcoming all who come on Sunday mornings is an important aspect of our community that we all share.  If 

you are a church member or regularly attending friend, your name is probably on this list, so please check.   

If you cannot be a greeter on the day you are scheduled, please try to switch with someone else on the 

list.  If you are unable to find a replacement, please contact the Congregational Administrator in the church 

office (386-2498 or office@uucanton.org).  You will receive an e-mail reminder early in the week of your 

scheduled Sunday.  Please save this list.  If you need to change the day that you are assigned as greeter, the 

list provides names of people with whom you can trade.  

 

Greeters are to arrive at church at least 20 minutes before the service begins. You’ll find a sheet of greeter 

instructions with the orders of service near the name tag board in the sanctuary. At least three greeters are 

scheduled each week.  One greeter should be stationed at the front entrance; the second greeter should stand 

at the door between the social room and sanctuary; and the third greeter should be at the back entrance near 

the elevator.  (Greeters are encouraged but not expected to learn how to operate the elevator – others in the 

congregation can be called upon if the elevator is needed.) 

 

Welcome everyone as they come in.  Greeters at the sanctuary doors should offer everyone an order of 

service.  Please be especially aware of newcomers, and invite visitors to sign the guest book near the front or 

rear doors, make a temporary name tag, and take any literature that interests them.  As appropriate, direct 

newcomers with children to the Nursery or to Religious Education representatives. The RE committee also 

asks that greeters offer the Fidget Basket to everyone as they enter the sanctuary.  The Fidget Basket 

contains a variety of brightly colored pipe cleaners to keep busy hands occupied.  Members of the RE 

committee will be responsible for refilling the basket; greeters just need to make the basket available.   

 

Greeters also collect the offering. Only two are needed for the offering, so you can decide among 

yourselves who will do that. The greeter instruction sheet explains how to take the offering.  Once the 

offering has been received, please assign one or two greeters to take a head count of those present. Write the 

number in the notebook near the collection plates and place the notebook in the plate.  

 
Aug. 6: 

Volunteers needed 

 

Aug. 13: 

Volunteers needed 

 

Aug. 20: 

Volunteers needed 

 

Aug. 27: 

Volunteers needed 

 

Sept. 3: 

Jim Williams &  

 Donna Dilworth 

Carol Gable 

Sheila Cerwonka 

 

Sept. 10:  

Andrea Ferro 

Kelly Johnson-Eilola 

Kurt & Eden Terrell 

 

Sept. 17:  

Sally & Gary Hoose 

Sarah Oakley 

Mary Michalek 

 

 

 

 

Sept. 24:  

Duncan & Lois Cutter 

Paul Cutter  

Jim and Stevie Michaelson 

 

Oct. 1:  

Ben & Reg Budelmann 

Linda Kenny 

Pete & Kathy Wyckoff 

 

Oct. 8:  

Janet Green 

Jon & Kathy Montan 

Julie VanDuyne & Ken Hebb 

 

Oct. 15:   

Pat & Albert Glover 

Oscar Sarmiento & 

 Lillian Trevizan 

 

Oct. 22: 

Judy & Shali Singh 

Rajiv & Geetika Narula 

Charlie & Lila Hunnewell 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Oct. 29:  

Jason Shirtz 

Margaret & Bart Harloe 

Claire Fargo 

Milner Grimsled 

 

Nov. 5: 

Barbara & Pete Beekman 

Relani Prudhomme 

Rick Tomlinson & Julie Welch 

 

Nov. 12:  

Ron & Sharon Tavernier 

David Weissbard & Karen Wells 

Dave Doran 

 

Nov. 19: 

Emily Dixon 

Bill Short 

Margaret Mauch 

Debra Mitchell 

 

Nov. 26: 

Tim & Carol Opdyke 

Jerry Berg 

Devin Farkas & Marielle Matthews 

 

 

 

 



Dec. 3: 

Jan DeWaters & Stephan Grimberg 

Esther Katz 

Denise Mock 

 

Dec. 10: 

Rebecca & Tim Weld 

JoAnn & Lowell McAllister 

 

Dec. 17: 

Holiday Pageant 

Volunteers needed 

 

Dec. 24:  Christmas Eve 10:30 AM 

Volunteers needed 

 

Dec. 24: Christmas Eve 7:00 PM 

Volunteers needed 

 

Dec. 31: 

Kim Bouchard 

Judy DeGraaff 

Annie Chase 

Jen & Danny Thomas 

 

Jan. 7, 2018:   

Betsy Kepes & Tom VandeWater 

Mark & Rachel Sturges 

 

Jan 14: 

Bobbi Haldane 

Sara Hutcheson 

Deborah Kalicin 

Valerie Ingram 

 

Jan. 21:  

Pat Alden & Louis Tremaine 

Janet McFarland 

 

Jan. 28:   

Ron & Katie Boczarski 

Eileen Wheeler 

Arthur Freeheart 

Jim Rudd 

 

Feb. 4:  

Pat Gengo 

Kevin Ball  & Ruth Baltus 

Carol & Phil LaMarche 

 

Feb. 11: 

Esther Oey 

Jean Williams-Bergen 

Steve & Cara Coffin 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Feb. 18:  

Robert Best & Anita Figueras 

Lorraine Olendzenski & Tim Nolan 

 

Feb. 25:  

Erik & Jennifer Whittaker 

Sue Powers & Will Siegfried 

 

Mar. 4:  

Cynthia Bansak 

Gabrielle & Ashley Clover 

Mar. 11:  

Barney Gage 

Heather & Jeff Rousell 

Sara Ricalton 

 

Mar. 18:  

Todd Moe & Paul Siskind  

Jane Garland 

Glen Butler 

 

Mar. 25:  

Carol & Tom Pynchon 

Caron & Phil Collins 

 

Apr. 1:  

Dan Kuelgan 

Sarah Bentley-Garfinkel & 

 Ryan Hicks  

 

Apr. 8:  

Karen Bage 

Lonie Bogett 

Leo Burger 

Joan Kepes 

 

Apr. 15:  

Gwen & Sean Cunningham 

Miles Manchester 

Cliff & Janice Westerling 

 

Apr. 22:  

Erika Barthelmess & Natalie Panshin 

Morolake Odetoyinbo &  

 Kara Mcluckie 

 

Apr. 29:  

Bonnie & John Danis 

Maggie Hockett 

Eileen Raymond & 

   Donna Smith Raymond 

 

May 6:  

John Rosales & Matilda Larson 

Anna Sorenson & Desiree LeBouef 

 

 

 

 

 

May 13:  

Bill Kirchgasser 

Mark Berninghausen 

Sally Vrooman 

 

May 20:  

Richard & Peggy Mooers 

Bill Hull 

Kate Whitehorne 

 

May 27:  

Laura Foster 

Helen & Roger Hutchinson 

Janelle Matthews 

 

June 3:   

Betsy & Mike Bommer 

Louise Bixby 

Judi Cohen 

 

June 01:  

RE Sunday 

RE committee/teachers/kids 

 

June 17:  

Charlie Bradt 

Katherine & Bill Brown 

Becky Van de Water 

 

June 24:  

Donna Kimball 

Brian & Claire Gardam 

Robin Collen 

 

We’ll have a volunteer sign-up sheet 

for summer greeters in July.  

 

Please save this list and instructions!  

 

THANK YOU! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


